Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Total
F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- Eelieag Did notl
Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K $100K+ | <$25K <=Hs | Trade |univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other
34 | s4 <$100K <$50K s vote
Sample size 2550 2168] 81| 1244 1301 707] 855] 088 349] 434 518] 150] 557] 301] 44| 442] 5a6] 676 809 781 265] a1l 85|  B10] 7a6] 729] 709] 385] 160 47| 109 19| 228
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including
column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are
statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells
indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
QMH1. How would you say you've been feeling over the past few week:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Eelieag Did notl
e Rash s Sl Ron e At furben | Rurall[weieflremael|18:24]f{am54) | Sose 2 e 152 sl 5 (7 [ R 261205 [aohel 041 fomoe | Lo 850K | oo | 200K | 525K | oo i | <o ezons| 52206+ |z e v e | Q| kot | eQl | oreen Rt flomerl |57,
E‘;"h‘e';é‘:" ';f'"y 169%| 179| 149%| 18%| 13%| 149%| 20%| 169%| 16| 169 19% 13%| 13%| 13%| 20%| 169| 169| 25%| 119%| 11%| 169| 10%| 149%| 10%| 179| 19%| 219| 18%| 169| 169 | 16| 18%| 1696| 17%|  14%|  12%| 189%| 15%| 14%| 19%| 16%| 119%| 229%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 16%
b;fo:h‘l‘:;“:’“ ::::“‘"V 51%| 52%| 50%| 47%| 46%| 50%| 52%| 51%| 50%| 51%| 51%|  50%| 46%| 49%| 55%| 48%| 51%| 52%| 43%| 48%| 58%| 43%| 46%| 52%| 47%| 51%| 58%| 44%| 529%|  53%| 36%| 49%| 29| 54%|  53%|  53%| 49%| 51%| 52%| 50%| 53%| 52%| 57%| 40%| 40%| 50%| 48%
Not good — having a
pretty tough time with | 28%| 26%| 30%| 319%| 369| 20| 269 269 28| 2796| 24| 320 32| 31| 22| 2796| 2796| 20%| 3796| 369 249 369 31| 31| 31| 2796| 199%| 30%| 27| 2796| 369 2796| 27| 26%|  20%| 20%| 26%| 20%| 20| 2796| 28| 31| 219| 379 33%| 20%| 29%
things
l’:r;b‘::‘s—:;r:‘ly 9etingl ool ool 70| s 6| 7| 3| 76| % % 6% so| 9| 6| 2| 9| 6| 3| 9| 6| 20| 11| 8%| 8%| 5%| 3%| 2| 8% 5% a| 12%| 6% 5% 3% 5% 6%| 7% so| s%| s5%| 3% 7| 1% 9| 12| 14%| 7%
Top2box 67%| 60%| 64%| 65%| 50%| 64%| 72%| 670 670 67%| 70%|  63%| 50%| 63%| 75%| 64%| 67%| 77%| 5a%| 68%| 7a%| 53%| 61%| 61%| 64%| 70%| B80%| 62%|  68%|  69%| 53%| 68%| 68%| 710  66%|  65%| 67%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 60%| 62%| 79%| 5a%| 55%| 66%| 64%
33%| 3105 36%| 35%| 4106 36%6| 28%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 30%|  37%| 410| B37%| 25%| 36%| 33%| 23%| 46%| 420| 26%| 47%| 30%| 39%| 36%| 30%| 20%| 38%| 3296  3106| 47%| 3206 3206| 20%6|  34%|  35%| 33%| 34%| B3%| 29| 3106 38%| 21%| 46%| 45%| 34%| 6%
QOL. [Top2box] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
sc | a8 | sk | mB | oN | qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 18 [ M35 |y g5, | F18- | P35 po, | 1550 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<sso [ S50 fsr00k+ | <sasi | S25K | SSOK- | S100K- | SISOK | g0, | pyg C;)’Haedg: i univ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | ppc | other |2dnOY
34 | sa 34 | sa <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <8150K | <5200 || e vote
Relationships with YOUr | 5105 5006|2006 19%| 20%| 22| 18%| 20%| 21| 19%| 22% 19%| 20%| 22| 13%| 31%| 22%| 16%| 28%| 22%| 10%| 23%| 319%| 24%| 21%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 21%|  26%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 21| 26%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 14%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 22%
::2:::";’:"':""\"““: 14%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 15%| 110%| 15%| 15%| 9%| 15%) 14%| 23%| 12%| 10%| 23%| 13%| 10%| 23%| 12%| 9%| 320| 20%| 12%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 15%| 13%|  14%| 19%| 1206| 13%| 169% 8%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 11| 16%| 16%| 6%| 13%| 10%| 7%| 22%)
Your mental health T2%| 13%| 9%| 10%| 99| 13%| 13%| 89| 13%| 09| 13%|  12%| 209 12%| 79| 21%| 11%| 89| 199%| 12%6| 69| 21%| 20%| 11%| 12%| 79| 6% 14%| T1%|  12%| 20%| 10%| 11%| 13% 7| 12%| 11%| 1a%| 12%| 8%| 1a%| 14%| 6% 8%| 11% 7%
:g:l'l;l“':e’ﬁ”bs:‘ny:'“' 1796| 19%| 15%| 21| 15%| 19%| 1796| 14| 18%| 15%| 199 16%| 279%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 19%| 13%| 24%| 179| 89| 28%| 26%| 18%| 19%| 119%| 10%| 16%| 16%|  219%| 179| 1s%| 1696| 220  23%|  179| 16%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 17%| 19%
Feeling . 14%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 11| 169%| 1296| 10%| 14| 10%| 15%|  13%| 25%| 10%| 9%| 279| 10%| 10%| 229| 11%| 89| 20%| 249%| 11%| 10%| 9%| 99| 14%| 12%| 159 169| 13%| 1206| 17% 8%|  18%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 11%| 18%| 15%| 8%| 13%| 8%| 10%| 14%
Your sense of optimism | 16%| 18%| 1206| 1796| 14%| 18%| 15%| 1206| 16| 13%| 18%|  149%| 2206| 149 13%| 2796| 13%| 15%| 1796| 15%| 11| 23%| 22| 12| 16| 10%| 15%| 15%| 15%|  169| 20%| 1206| 15%| 17%|  10%| 18%| 1796| 1796 14%| 139%| 199%| 149 14%| 1296| 14%| 6%| 21%
Your life overall 23%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 26%|  21%| 37%| 21%| 15%| 41%| 23%| 17%| 33%| 20%| 1a%| 38%| 37%| 22%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 21%|  28%| 24%| 19%| 21%| 30%|  20%|  31%| 2196 24%| 26%| 10%| 25%| 28%| 21%| 31%| 18%| 22%| 29%
QOL. [Bottom2box] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [uban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [M 18 [ M35 |y ge, | F18 | F35- | pog, | 1go | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok | 350K | g100k+ [ <sask | 825K | SSOK- | SL00K | $150K | g5, | g C:r\\edgel univ+ | cpc | Lib | Nop | BQ [Green| ppc | other [P
an | Rural | Male ) Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <8100K <850K | <8100k | <8150K | <8200K =9 || = b | vote
Relaionships Withyour | ygo| 1605 1906 1796 15%| 22%| 179 18%| 18%| 21%| 10% 19%| 179%| 23%| 179%| 16%| 23%| 179| 18%| 23%| 169%| 189%| 179| 249%| 22%| 20%| 149%| 179| 19%|  21%| 15%| 18%| 1996| 19%|  219| 30%| 19%| 199%| 199%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 24%| 16%| 18%
.’fi:‘é?"ﬂ".ﬁ&‘f 30%| 33%| 479| 4s%| 36%| 42%| 36%| 32%| 38%| 429| 38%|  40%| 38%| 4a%| 35%| 40%| 42%| 32%| 79| aso6| 38%| 38%| 38%| 479| 41%| 79| 3a%| 39%|  39%|  4ov| 3o%| 40%| 39%| 37|  43%|  ase6| 3796| 30%| 41%| 43%| 32%| 42%| 37%| 37%| 5a%| 5a%| 30%
Your mental health Ga%| 510| 68%| 65%| 50%| 50%| 46%| 67%| Bav| 66%| 51%|  57%| 57%| 50%| 4B%| 65%| 65%| 46%| 60%| 63%| 51%| 61%| 56%| 59%| 59%| 56%| 42%| 54%|  56%|  54%| 56U 5206 66V|  53%|  57%|  57%| 52%| 65%| 6B%| 66%| 51%| 62%| 4B%| 50%| 61%| 69%| 46%
:‘::I":,‘":;ﬁ”b‘:ny:'“' s3%| a7%| 79| S20| so%| ssu| 4ov| so%| s3%| 51| s1%| 55| 4sw| 57| 53| 48| 5a%| s0%| 4sve| Gov| ssw| 4796| asw| 50| Se%| 579 49| sev| 51|  s3m| saw| 79| s16| s0w|  s2%| esw| 51| s3%| 55| ssw| S0%| 55| s2%| S8l 3| 53| 51%)
Feeling o 36%| 32%| 43%| 36%| 39%| 38%| 31%| 320| 36%| 35%| 33% 38%| 35%| 43%| 30%| 31%| 40%| 28%| 38%| a46%| 329%| 34%| 35%| 41%| 45%| 36%| 25%| 38%| 36%| 349| 43%| 35%| 36%| 33%| 3a%| 38| 35%| 35%| 37%| 3796| 319| 37%| 32%| 43%| 46%| 31%| 36%)
Your sense of optimism | 56%| 56| 63%| 60%| 59%| 57| 51%| 55| 55| 60%| 55%|  5696| 55| 58%| 55%| 549| 59| 53%| 5696| 57| 569| 53%| 55| 619 55%| 61%| 50%| 53%| 579|  59%| 53%| 52%| 57| 55%|  65%|  62%| 51%| 58| 59%| 61| 51%| 60%| 48%| 62%| 71%| 73%| 45%
Your life overall 410 30%| 46v| 4av| 45v| 42v| 35v| 43%| 4106 42v6| 38%|  4a%| B36%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 40%| 36%| B7%| 47%| 4b%| 40%| 35%| 42%| 46%| 47%| 37%| 46%|  41%|  36%| 50%| 43%| 4105| 3506|  38%|  37%| 40%| 43%| 40v| 44v| B7%| 41%| B3%| 41%| 53%| 53%| 37%
QOL. [Relationships with your spouse/partner] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- (el Did notl
mc || as | sk | M8 | ON| | gc || ATL furben | Rural ||Male f|Female | 1634 (355 | mse | ¥ (% M | T [ | Fase | an26 f 2me | asas |4m5e { me | e | <850k | gjopg | S100Ke | 825K | oo | oo | <sison | <szoak | 200K+ (| <oH | e funive || cre | i | No | BQ. | creen | PR other |5, ]
EBEET T D 9 9 9 %| 79 9 9 9 %| 79 7%| 12 12 K 7%| 12 1 12 & 4 11% 9% % 10% 9% % 10%| 7% % 9| 15%| 1%
Vears aao 8%| 9%| 5%| 8% w| 9| 9%| 5% 8% %| 8% 9| 12%| 8| 59| 12%| 79| 79| 12%| 99| 39| 10%| 12%| %| 9%| 4%| 5%| 5% 8% 96| e%| 4%| sw| 9% 8% 6| 6%| 8%| 10%| 6%| 8%l 10% 6| 9%| 6%| 15% q
‘Alittle better 13%| 139%| 15%| 11%| 139%| 13%| 10%| 15| 13| 129| 14%| _ 129%| 189%| 14%| 89%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 13%| 79| 13%| 10%| 16%| 12%| 0%| 8%| 10%| 12%| _ 17%| 8% 11%| 12| 17%|  21% O%| 10%| 10%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 7%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 11%
The same — no change | 37%| 39%| 30%| 49%| 34%| 35%| 37%| 41%| 36%| 43%| 38%| _ 37%| 24%| 38%| 47%| 23%| 38%| 50%| 26%| 37%| 44%| 13%| 27%| 37%| 38%| 45%| 48%| 29%| 39%| _ 44%| 21%| 34%| 30%| 44%| 44%| 41%| 30%| 37%| 35%| 44%| 37| 29%| 42%| 37%| 37%| 25%| 30%
Alitile worse. 13%| 11%| 1296| 1296| 89| 15| 139 14%| 139%| 14%| 1296|  14%| 10| 179 13%| 89| 1696| 1296| 1296| 179| 139 69| 119 109| 149%| 149%| 12| 10|  13%|  T696| 89| 1296| 13%| 15%|  16%|  109| 1296|  13%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 1d%| 14%| 3%| 7%
Ce':"s‘";;’:e than two 6%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 6%| 79| 4%l s%| 5% 7| 6% 5%| 79| 6%| 4%| 8%| 79| 5%| 6%| 6%| 4%| 12%| 6%| 4%| 8%| 6%| 2%| 6% 6% 50| 8| 6% 6% 4% 50| 10%| 6% 6%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 5% 2| 2| 10%| 13%| 11%
Not applicable 23%| _oa%| 23%| 16%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 21%| a%| 16%| 21%|  25%| 29%| 17%| 24%| 30%| 17%| 17%| 28%| 18%| 29%| 46%| 25%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 26%| 39%| 22% 9% | 50%| 33%| _22%| _10% 5% 9%| 26%| 23%| 10%| 17%| 23%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 18%| 34%| 30%
TopZbox 21%| _22%| _20%| _19%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 19%| 22%|  1o%| 29%| 22%| 13%| 31%| 22%| 16%| 28%| 22%| 10%| 23%| 31%| 2a%| 21%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 21%| _ 26%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 26%|  20%| _ 20%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 10%| 22%| 25%| 14%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 22%
10%| 1696| 1896| 1796| 159%| 2296| 179| 189 189%| 2196| 10%|  10%| 179 23%| 179 169%| 23%| 179%| 189%| 23%| 169| 189%| 17| 249%| 2296| 20%| 14%| 17%| 1%  219%| 15%| 18%| 10| 19%| 219| 30%| 10%| 19%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 24%| 16%| 18%




QL. [Relationships with friends and family] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Eelieag Did notl
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | MO% | MO I msse | FOF | P03 | Fost | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o | s100k+ | <s2si | 2o | 000 | 20 | 20T | $200K+ | <=hs ST;::; Univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other °F
"Alot better than two
Vears aao 3%| 5%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 3| 4%l 30| 4% 29| 4% 3%| 5%| 3%| 2%| 5%| 3%| 3%| 6% 3% 2%| 4%| 6%| 3| 3| 2% 3| 4% 3% 36| sw| 3| 3w 3% 2% am| 3| 20| s%| 20| 39| a%| 39| a%e| a%e| 79| 79|
‘Alittle better TI%| 1296| 11%| 109 14%| 12| 79| 19| 11%| 79| 11%|  10%| 189%| 99| 79| 189| 10%| 79| 17%| 89| 89| 289| 15%| 09| 09| 79| 79| 11%| 10%| 10| 13%| 99| 10%| 12% 6%|  10%| 110 11%| 10%| O%| 13%| 12%| a%| 8%| 7% 1a%]
ho same —no change | 46%| 49%| 38%| 41%| 48%| 42%| 52%| 52%| 46%| 48%| 47%| _ 45%| 38%| 43%| 54%| 38%| 43%| 5/%| 38%| 43%| 51%| 30%| 40%| 40%| 46%| 53%| 55%| 44%| 47%| _ 46%| 30%| 47%| 47%| 46%| _ 49%|  41%| 47%| 47%| 43%| 46%| 51%| 41%| 55%| 47%| 35%| 30%| 46%]
Alitile worse 29%| _26%| 35%| 33%| 26%| 32%| 27%| 25%| 20%| 3106 20%|  30%| 28%| 32%| 28%| 20%| 32%| 26%| 27%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 28%| 3a%| 31%| 29%| 27%| 20%| 30%|  31%6| 26%| B31%| 30%| 28%|  34%|  38%| 27%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 26%| 35%| 32%| 27%| 33%| 38%| 18%
Ce':"swa‘;’:e than g 9%| 79| 12%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 8%| 8%| 9%| 11%| 9% 10%| 10%| 11%| 79| 11%| 10%| 69%| 10%| 12%| 89| 12%| 10%| 13%| 9%| | 79| 10%| 10% 9% 13%6| 9| 10%| 0% 8% 8%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 12%| e%| 79| 5%| 10%| 21%| 16%| 129%)
Not applicable T % 2%[ 1% Too| 2| T 1|  1%[ 1% ] %] 1% 1% 2%| _1%| 2%| 1%| 1%| %] 1%| 2%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 2% % T _aw| 1% 1% 1% % 2] | | To| T T T 3% 1% 3%
TopZbox Ta%| 17| 13%| 139 1606| 1596| 11| 15%| 1596| 09| 159%|  14%| 23%| 1296| 10%| 239%| 13%| 10| 23%| 1296| 09| 3296| 20%| 12| 12%| O%| 10%| 15%| 13%|  14%| 10%| 12%6| 13%| 16% 8%|  14%| 14%| 1a%| 15%| 11%| 16%| 16%| 6%| 13%| 10%| 7%| 22%
30%| 33%| 47%| 45%| 36%| 42%| 36%| 32%| 38%| 4206] 38%|  40%| 38%| 4a%| 35%| 40%| 42%| 320 37%| 45%6| 38%| 38%| 38%| 47%| 41%| 37%| 3a%| 30%| 39%|  40v| 39%| 40v| 30%| 37%|  43%|  4b%| 37%| 30%| 41%| 43%| 32%| 42%| 37%| 37%| 5a%| 5a%| 30%
QOL [Your mental health] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | oN | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M I8 [ M35 |y g5, | P18 P35 cog, | 1550 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok [ S50 fsio0k+ | <sasi | S25K | SSOK- | S100K- | S1SOK | g0, | copyg C?r”a?: ! unive | cpc | Lib | nop | BQ [Green| pRc | other (P40
34 | sa 34 | sa <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <8150K | <5200K o] vote
C;::::;f’ thanie) a%| %[ 3| 3w| 2%| 5%| 6%| 3| 5%| 3% 4% a%| %[ 4| 2%| 79| 4%| 3%| 8%| a%| 2% 9%| 7%| a%| 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% am| 8| 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%( 4% 5%( 5%| 3% 4%| 5%| 3%| a%| 5% 10%
"Alittle better 8%| 10%| 6%| 7%| 7%| 8%| 7%| 5%| 8%| 7%| 8% T9%| 12%| _8%| 4%| 14%| 7%| 5%| 10%| 8%| 4%| 12%| 12%| 8%| 7%| 5%| %] 9% 7% 8% | 12%] 8% 7% 9% 7% T%| 7% 9%| 7| 5%| 10%| 9%| 3%| a%| 5% 125%)
The same —no chanae | 33%| 36%| 32%| 35%| 32%| 27%| 30%| 35%| 33%| 33%| 36%| _ 30%| 22%| 20%| 44%| 24%| 34%| 46%| 20%| 24%| 42%| 17%| 23%| 20%| 28%| 35%| 51%| 31%|  33%|  33%| 200 37%| 33%| 33%| 359 310 36%| 319| 319| 36%| 34%| 23%| 44%| 28%| 20%| 31| 31%]
Alitile worse. 36%| _35%| 38%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 33%| 40%| 36%| 39%| 34%| _ 38%| 3a%| 37%| 37%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 31%| 3a%| 36%| 38%| 43%| 33%| 31%|  38%| _ 38%| 29%| 33%| 38%| 30%| _ 37%| 329 3296 37%| 41%| 36%| 36%| 42%| 40%| 40%| 30%| 52%| 25%
ce':"s‘"a‘;’:e thanltvg 18%| 169| 20%| 19%| 24%| 22%| 13%| 1796| 18%| 1796| 179|  19%| 249%| 22%| 11%| 24%| 20%| 10%| 23%| 249| 13%| 30%| 229| 249| 21%| 14%| 99| 22%| 18%| 1796| 28%| 19%| 18| 13%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 179 20%| 15%| 20%| 89| 18%| 30%| 17%| 21%
Not applicable 6| 1% 1% %] 2% 6| 1% % 6] %] 1% 1% 6| 1| 19| 1%| 2% 6| 6| 6| 1%| 1% 1% 1% %, 6| 2% 1% | 1% % 2% 6| | | 6| 19| 19| 5% %%
TopZbox. T2%| 13%| 9%| 10%| 99| 13%| 13%| 89| 13%| 99| 13%|  12%| 20%| 12%| 79| 21%| 11%| 89| 199%| 12%| 69| 21%| 20%| 11%| 12%| 79| 6%| 14%| 11%| _ 12%| 20%| 10%| 11%| 13% 79|  12%| 11%| 14%| 12%| 8% 14%| 14%| 6% 8% 11% 22%|
54%| 51%| 58%| 55%| 59%| 59%| 46%| 57%| 54%| 56%| 51%|  57%| 57%| 59%| 48%| 55%| 55%| 46%| 60%| 63%| 51%| 61%| 56%| 59%| 59%| 56%| 42%| 54%| 56%|  54%| 56%| 5296| 56%| 53%|  57%|  57%| 5296 55%| 58%| 56%| 51%| 62%| 48%| 59%| 61%| 69%| 46%
QOL. [Your overall physical health/well being] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020;
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Blieag Did not|
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | MOP [ MO msse | FOF | P00 | Fost | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o | st0oks | <s2si | 2Ean | 000 | 20 | 2On0L | $200K+ | <=Hs :;:g:l univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other °F T
Aot better than two
vears ago 5%| 4%| 6%| 3%| 3%| s%| 79| 4%| 5| 4%l 6% so| 8| 5| 3% 9| 5| as| 7| 5| 20| 8| 8| 4| 6| am| 3% 6% 5% so| sw| sw| su| 4w 5% 6%| 6%| 59| 5%| 4| 5| 5% 5| 4| 5% 3% 8%
Alittle better T20| 1506| 09| 1896| 1296| 14%| 11%| 109| 139%| 19| 14%|  T1%| 199%| 13%| 79| 20%| 14%| 89| I7%| 1296| 69| 20| 10%| 14%| 13%| 89| 79| 10%| T1%|  T606| 10| 10| I1%| 17%|  18%| 119 10%| 13%| 16%| 120| 1a%| 13%| 10%| O%| 13%| 1a%| 10%
The same —no change | 20%| 34%| 27%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 33%| 20%| _ 20%| 25%| 24%| 37%| 23%| 26%| 37%| 26%| 21%| 36%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 31%| 41%| 27%| _ 33%| _ 25%| 27%| 28%| 33%| 28%| _ 25%| _ 18%| 32%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 31%| 26%| 33%| 27%| 30%| 30%| 20%]
Alitile worse. 36%| 34%| 38%| 37%| 37%| 34%| 36%| 30%6| 350 6% 36%6|  3506| 33%| 36%6| 38%| 34%| 37%| 37%| 3206| 34%| 38%| 30%| 3a%| 37%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 35%| 36%|  37%| 2006 39%| 3606| 38%|  32%|  43%| 34%| 36%| 37%| 36%| 33%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 35%| 48%| 2%
C;::::?E e 17%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 13%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 15%) 20%| 15%| 22%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 13%| 16%| 26%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 22%| 219%| 21%| 10%| 20%| 15%| 169 24%| 18%| 15%| 13%|  20%| 22%| 179%| 17%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 17%| 9%| 23%| 17%| 6%| 18%)
Not applicable 6| | 1% %] 1% 6| 1% % 6] 1% 1% 1% 6| 1% 1% 1% o] vo6| 1% 1% 1% 1% %] 1% "% S| 2% 1% o 1% 1% 6| 6| o] o] 1%| 1%| 2% 2%
Top2box T70| 109 1506| 2106| 1506| 109| 179| 14%| 189 1596| 109|  169| 27%| 189%| 10| 209 109%| 13%| 24%| 17%| 89| 289%| 2696| 189%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 16%6| 16%|  21%| L7%6| 1606| T6%| 2206|  23%|  I796| 1696| 18%| 20%| 16%| 10%| 18%| 1a%| 13%| 18%| 17%| 19%
53%| 47%| 57%| 62%| bov| 65%| 4o%| 56%| 53%| 51%| 51%|  65%| 48%| 57%| 53%| 48%| 5a%| 50%| 48%| 60%| 55%| 47%| 48%| 59%| 56%| 57%| 49%| 56%|  51%|  53%| 54%| 57%| 510| 50%|  52%|  65%| 51%| 53%| 55%| 55%| 50%| 55%| 52%| 68%| 53%| 53%| 51%)
QOL. [Feeling supportedicared for] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | male | Femate [ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ [M 18- [ M35 |y ge, | F18- | F35- | pog | oo | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | 359K | s100k+ [ <szsk | $25K- | $8OK- | S100K- | $1S0K- | (o, | g C;)’\:Jg: | univ+ | cpc | Lib | nop | BQ [Green| ppc | other [P0
34 | sa 34 | sa <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <8150K | <5200 || e vote
:e'::::;‘;" tharitec 3| sw| 2% 2| 10| aw| 3| s 3w| 2%| w 3| a%| 3| 3| aw| sw| 3| 5| aw| 20| 2% %] 3| 4w 2| aw| | 3% aw| 3wl sw| 3w 5% 1% 26| 3| 3| aw| 2| aw| 4w 1| a%| 4% 5%)
Alittle better TI%| 10%| 89| 16%| 10| 1296| 10%| 89| 11%| 8%| 12% O%| 21%| 79| _ 6%| 25%| 7%| _6%| 18%| 7%| 6%| 27%| 20%| 8%| 6%| 6%| 6%| 11% 9%| __ 12%| 13%| 10%| 9% 12% B%| _ T6%| 10%| 10%| 11%| o%| 1a%| 11%| 7%| 10%| a%| 10%| 9%
The same —no change | 47%| 51%| 45%| 44%| 48%| 42%| 52%| 54%| 47%| 51%| 40%| _ 46%| 37%| 44%| 58%| 38%| 48%| 58%| 36%| 40%| 58%| 34%| 38%| 46%| 42%| 53%| 62%| 43%|  40%|  48%| 36V| 48%| 49%| 4706|  5bos|  43%| 48%| 48%| 46%| 49%| 48%| 46%| 5b%| 42%| 41%| 57%| 45%|
Alitile worse. 23%| _22%| _28%| 22%| 23%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 22%| _ 25%| 22%| 28%| 21%| 17%| 27%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 22%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 29%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 24%| _ 23%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 23%| _ 21%| _ 26%| 21%| 23%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 28%| 24%| 20%| 13%| 22%
ce';"‘swa‘;’:e thanltvg 1296| 10%| 15%| 149%| 1696| 14| 99| 119| 1296| 149| 11%|  13%| 13%| 15%| 99| 14%| 13%| 89| 12%| 18%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 169%| 15%| 11% 1296 119 18%| 11%| 1206| 10%|  14%| 12%| 149%| 12| 10%| 15%| 89| 10%| 5%| 19%| 279 179 14%
Not applicable 30| 3%| 2%| 10| 2%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 4% 30| 3%| %] %] %] 3%| %] 4%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 3% 3% 26| %] %] 3% 3% 2% T6| aw|  3%| 2| 3| 3% 2| aw| 2% b%| 2% 5%
TopZbox T4%| 15%| 10%| 189%| 11%| 169 129| 10| 14%| 109%| 15%|  13%| 25%| 10%| 99| 279%| 10%| 10%| 22| 11%| 89| 20%| 24%| 11%| 10%| 9% T2%|  T5%| Teos| 13%| 12| 17% B%| _ 18%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 11%| 18%| 15%| 8%| 13%| 8%| 10%| 14%
36%| 30%| 43%| 36%| 30%| 38%| 31%| 30%| 36%| 35%| 33%|  38%| 35%| 43%| 30%| 31%| 40%| 28%| 38%| 46%| 32%| 34%| 35%| 41%| 45%| 36% 36%|  34%| 43%| 35%| 36v| 33%|  34%|  38%| 35%| 35%| 37%| 37%| 31%| 37%| 32%| 43%| 46%| 31%| 36%
QOLL. [Your sense of optimism] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | M I8 [ M35y g5, | P18 | P35 cog, | 1650 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<sso [ S50 | sio0k+ | <sasi | S25K- | SSOK- | S100K" | S1SOK | g0, | coys | unive | cpe || Lio. [ nor 8Q [Green | PPC | other (P40
34 | s4 34 | sa <$100K <850K | <8100k | <8150K | <8200K school vote
Aot better than two
vears aqo 3%| 4%| 19| 4%| 3%| a%| 4%l 2%| 3% 2%| 3% a%| ses| 3| 2| 6| 2| 3| 5| 3| 28| 7es| 5| 3| 3| 26| 3% 3% 4% ase| ase| 2| am| 4w 1% 6%| a%| 3| 3| 39| 4| 2| 2| 5% 2| 5% 7%
Alttle better T3%| 14%| T1%| 13%| T1%| T4%| T1%| 10%| 13%| T1%| 16%|  T1%| I7%| T1%| T1%| 229%| T1%| 12| 12%| 12%| 9| 7% I7%| 0% 13%| 89| 13%| 12%| 119  12%| 1T6%| 10%| 11%| 1a% B%|  12%| 13%| 1a%| 11%| 11%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 7%| 12%| 1%| 1a%
The same —no chanae | 27%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 32%| 32%| 28%| 26%| 26%| _ 20%| 22%| 27%| 32%| 17%| 27%| 31%| 26%| 26%| 33%| 22%| 22%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 34%| 30%| _ 28%| _ 25%| 24%| 34%| 28%| 279 _ 25%| _ 20%| 30%| 24%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 39%| 24%| 15%| 21%
Alitile worse. 35%| _38%| 34%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 36%| 36%| 35%| 36%| 34%|  36%| 30%| 35%| 38%| 29%| 34%| 37%| 32%| 36%| 40%| 29%| 31%| 34%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 32%| 36%| _ 37%| 28%| 35%| 36%| 35%|  36%| 43%| 31%| 35%| 40%| 33%| 39%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 26%| 36%| 29%
Ce':r‘s‘”a‘;':"‘ bzt 21%| 18%| 20%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 24%| 229%|  20%| 24%| 24%| 16%| 25%| 25%| 17%| 24%| 229%| 16%| 24%| 24%| 27%| 219%| 219%| 13%| 219%| 219%|  220%| 25%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 28%| 20%| 219%| 23%| 10%| 28%| 12%| 24%| 8%| 24%| 45%| 37%| 17%
Not applicable L T| 2| T 1| 1% 1% Tos| 2| Ton| | 20| o] o] | | | T 20| | T 1| | 2% % | __aw| 1% %] 1% % 1 | 6| 1% 1 2% %)
Top2box T6%| 189 129 17| 14%| 189 159| 129 169| 139%| 189%|  14%| 229%| 14%| 13%| 27%| 13%| 69| I7%| 1696| T1%| 239%| 229 12| 169 10%| 1696| 1606|  T696|  T606| 20%| 12| T6%| 17%|  10%| 18| 79| I7o| Ta%| 13%| 10%| Ta%| Ta%| 12%| 1a%| 6%| 21%
56%| 56%| 63%| 60%| 59%| 57%| 51%| 55%| 55%| 60%| 65%|  56%| 65%| 68%| 65%| 5a%| 50%| 53%| 56%| 57%| 56%| 53%| 55%| 61%| 55%| 61%| 50%| 53%| 57%|  59%| 53%| 5206| 57%| 55%|  65%|  62%| 10| 58%| 59%| 61%| 51%| 60%| 48%| 62%| 71%| 73%| 45%




QL. [Your life overall] overall, when it comes to the following aspects of your life, you would say things are better, worse or unchanged since March 2020

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Eelieag Did notl
e Rash s | el Ron e At urben | Rurall e flremael|18:24]f{am54) | Sose 2 e 172 st 5 (7 [ mase :261f 255 [laohal 041 fome | Lo 850K | oo | 200K 825K | oo i | <o ezons 52206+ = mvwe v e | Q| kot | eQl | oreen Rt flomerl |57,

Aot better than two
ears aas 59| 6%| a%| 5w 3%| 7| a%| 3%| 6% 4% 5% 6%| 10%| 4%| 39| 119%| a%| 3%| o%| 5%| a%| 119 10%| 5%| 4| 3| 3% 6% 5% 6%| 7| sw| swl 7% 4% o%| ew| 5%| 6%| a%| ew| 79| 1%| 8% 4%| 5% 10%
Alittle better T8%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 10%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 20%|  16%| 27| 17%| 12%| 30%| 10%| 14%| 24%| 16%| 11%| 27%| 27%| 17%| 17%| 13%| 1o%| 16%| 17%| 20| 18%| 1a%| 17%| 2av|  16%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 21%| 15%| 10%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 1a%| 17%| 1%
e same — no change | _35%| 36%| 33%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 40%| 37%| 35%| 37%| 36%| _ 35%| 25%| 35%| 42%| 23%| 38%| 45%| 29%| 33%| 40%| 20%| 27%| 36%| 34%| 37%| 47%| 32%| _ 38%| _ 36%| 24%| 38%| 3%| 3% _ 42%| _ 33%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 37%| 37%| 30%| 4n%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 33%)
Alittle worse 31%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 32%| 20%| 34%| 31%| 31%| 28%|  34%| 27%| 32%| 33%| 27%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 87%| 37%| 27%| 27%| 31%| 33%| 7% 30%| 32%| 30%|  20%| a0%| 32%| 32%| 28%|  20%| 32%| 28%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 31%| 33%| 31%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 25%)
Ce';"‘s"’a‘;’:e than g 10%| 0% 13%| 14%| 9% 7| 0% ow| 119 10% ow| o%| 11| 0% 0| 120 99| 10%| 11%| 89| 12%| o%| 110| 12%| 10%| 79| 14%| % 76| 10%| 0% 9%l 6% % so0| 119 10%| 79| 12%| e%| ow| 3%| 7| 18%| 17%| 12%
Not applicable ] %[ 1%, % 1% % 6] 1% %] %] 1% %] %] %] %] %] %] 1% %] 1% %] 1% % |2 %] %] % % % | %] _1%] %[ 2%] 1% %)
Top2box 23% | 25%| 21%| 21%| 18% 4% | 20%| 24%| 20%| 26%|  21%| 37%| 21%| 16%| 41%| 23%| 17%| 33%| 20%| 14%| 38%| 37%| 20%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 21%|  28%| 24%| 10%| 21%| 30%|  20%|  31%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 10%| 75%| 2e%| 21%| 31%| 18%| 22%| 29%
41%| _30%| 46%| 44%| 5% 35%| 43%| 41%| 42%| 38%| _ 4a%| 36%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 40%| 38%| 37%| 47%| 45%| 40%| 35%| 42%| 45%| 47%| 37%| 45%|  41%|  36%| 50%| 43%| 41%| 35%|  38%|  37%| 40%| 43%| 40%| 44%| 37| 41%| 33%| 41%| 53%| 53%| 37%

QO4. Agreement - It's made me reflect on what is really important
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | oN | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M I8 [ M35 |y g5, | P18 P35 cog, | 1550 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok [ S50 fsio0k+ | <sasi | S25K | SSOK- | S100K- | S1SOK | g0, | copyg C$l:é’: ! unive | cpc | Lib | nop | BQ [Green| pRc | other (P40
34 | s4 34 | s4 <81001 <850K | <$100K | <$150K | <8200K i == vote

Stronaly aoree T5%| 22%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 27%| 25%| 20%| 26%| 19%| 21%|  28%| 2 23%| _23%| 27%| 18%| 10%| 31%| 20%| 26%| 36%| 2/%| 21%| 25%] 2 Ti%| 27%|  20%| _ 25%| 3I%| 2o%| 22%|  26%|  20%|  27%| 24%| 23%| 7% 22%] 28%| 26%| 21%| T6%| 21%| 21%] 20%)
Aaree 56%| 55%| 56%| 63%| 67%| 56%| 53%| 61%| 655%| 58%| 55%|  56%| 5 56%| 60%| 47%| 55%| 61%| 52%| 57%| 50%| 47%| 50%| 68%| 54%| 5 63%| 65%|  59%|  56%| 50%| 68%| 50%| 65%|  67%|  66%| 65%| 65%| 57%| 55%| 67%| 59%| 59%| 67%| 5: 7 52%
isaaree T0%| _13%| 10%| _ 7%] 10%| 10%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%| 13%| 14% 7% 1 12%|  B8%| 14%| 16%| 10%|  8%|  8%|  6%| 8%| 12%| 13%| 12%| X 7% 8%| To%|  To%| B%| 8% 1o%| 13%| 12% 9%| _10%| 12%| 8% 14 9%| 8% _o%| 1 T 2 6%
tronaly disaaree 2% 1%| 1%] 1% 2% 1%| 5%| 2% 2%| 1%] 2% 2% %[ 2%| & 2% 1%| 2%| 2% 2%| 1%| 3 %] 2% % 2% % %[ ow| o%| 2% 2% 2% W% ow| %] 2% F ) 2%
Not sure/Can't say 7% _10%| _8%| 5%| 5%| 5%| 8%| 0% 7%| 8%| 8% 6% %[ T%| T S%| _o%| _7%| 5% 6%| _8%| 7 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% o] 8%| 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7 1%
‘onZbox. B1%| 77%| BO%| B6%| 83%| 83%| 77%| 82%| B1%| 78%| 76%|  85%| 7o%| 79%| 83%| 75%| 73%| BO%| 83%| B5%| B6v| B4%| 78%| BO%| 70%| 82%| B4%| B2%| B1%| 1% 81%| B2%| 81| B2%|  70%| B2%| 79%| 79%| 85| 7 B5% | 85%| 80%| 7 7 6. 81%)
12%] 13%| 12%|  o%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 9%| 12%| 14%] 16% o%| 1a%| 14%]| 10%| 18%| 18%| 12%| %] 10%| 9%| O%| 15%| 1a%] 13%| 12%| 8%| 10%| 13%| _ 14%| 10%| 10%] 13%| 15%] _ 14%| 11%] 13%| 14%| 10%| 1 10%] 0w 13%] 2 T 2 %)




